

the names of all such persons who shall appear to have had themselves registered in more than one ward, except in cases where such persons shall have removed from one ward to another, and shall have satisfied the commissioners of the ward from which he shall have removed of such removal. And any person who shall with a view to voting more than once at any election as aforesaid, procure himself to be registered in more than one ward as aforesaid, shall be deemed guilty of a misdemeanor, and may on indictment in Baltimore city court be fined one hundred dollars and imprisoned a term not exceeding six months, nor less than one month.'

The bill was then progressing in the third reading, when

On motion of Mr. Chapman, the following amendments were read and assented to.

Strike out the word 'four' in the 3d line of the 1st section and insert the word 'three.'

Strike out the word 'eighteen' in the 5th line of 1st section, and insert the word 'nineteen.'

Strike out the word 'four' in the 7th line of 1st section and insert the word 'eight.'

After the word 'county' in the 8th line of 1st section insert 'and Harford county.'

Strike out the word 'five' in the 9th line of 1st section and insert 'six.'

Strike out the words 'Allegany, Washington and Frederick shall be the third district, and shall elect three delegates,' in the 9th and 10th line of 1st section.

Strike out the words 'and Harford county' in the 11th line of 1st section.

Strike out the word 'fourth' in the 11th line of 1st section and insert the word 'third.'

Strike out the word 'six' in the 11th line of the 1st section and insert 'five.'

3d line 3d sec. insert the word 'now.'

In 3d and 4th lines 3d sec. strike out the words 'a delegate to the general assembly,' and insert in lieu thereof 'an elector of president and vice-president of the United States.'

Strike out the 5th section.